GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2168
TO BE ANSWERED ON 1°" JANUARY, 2019

BENEFICIARIESOF AYUSHMAN BHARAT SCHEME IN UP
2168. SHRI HARNATH SINGH YADAV:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:
(a) the number of beneficiaries selected under Ayushman Bharat Scheme in Uttar Pradesh;
(b) the number of beneficiaries who got Health Cards out of these selected beneficiaries;

(c) the number of Government Hospitals selected under the said scheme, along with the names of
these hospitals, district-wise; and

(d) whether speciaist doctors and medicines are available for treatment of various serious
diseases in the selected hospitals?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@: The number of beneficiary households and individual beneficiaries covered under
Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Y ojana (PMJAY) in Uttar Pradesh are 1.18 crore
& 6.47 crore respectively.

(b): PMJAY is an entitlement based scheme and the beneficiaries whose name figures in
specific deprivation criteriain Socio Economic Caste Census database are eligible for getting the
benefits under PMJAY . However, for getting treatment, the beneficiary needs to be verified and
upon such verification an e-card isissued. Ason 28.12.2018, 4.25 lakh beneficiaries have been
identified and issued e-card.

(©): Under PMJAY all Government Hospitals of the level of Community Health Centre and
above are deemed to be empanelled. 419 Government Hospitals are empanelled under PMJAY in
Uttar Pradesh. District-wise list of Government Hospitals empanelled under PMJAY is available
at the official website of PMJAY i.e. www.pmjay.gov.in.

(d):  Yes.



